

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Shoreline Stabilization - West Bend Recreation Area

Bid Opening Date: 3:15 PM Ct, August 18, 2026

Bids Received:			Argo Excavating LLC		Morris Inc		Midland Contracting Inc		Kenzy Construction Inc.	
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 - Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$48,900.00	\$48,900.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$16,097.00	\$16,097.00
1.01 - Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
1.02 - Floating Silt Curtain Furnished and Installed	800	Lineal Feet	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$48,000.00	\$16.00	\$12,800.00
1.03 - Unclassified Excavation	1680	Cubic Yards	\$18.00	\$30,240.00	\$15.00	\$25,200.00	\$7.50	\$12,600.00	\$6.00	\$10,080.00
1.04 - Excavation Spoils Off-Site Disposal	1680	Cubic Yards	\$18.00	\$30,240.00	\$10.00	\$16,800.00	\$12.00	\$20,160.00	\$12.00	\$20,160.00
1.05 - Type B Drainage Fabric Furnished and Installed	1590	Square Yards	\$4.00	\$6,360.00	\$5.00	\$7,950.00	\$10.00	\$15,900.00	\$3.50	\$5,565.00
1.06 - Class C Riprap Furnished and Installed	2230	Tons	\$75.00	\$167,250.00	\$83.75	\$186,762.50	\$120.00	\$267,600.00	\$65.00	\$144,950.00
1.07 - Seeding and Fertilizing	1830	Square Yards	\$3.00	\$5,490.00	\$3.50	\$6,405.00	\$1.20	\$2,196.00	\$1.25	\$2,287.50
1.08 - Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket Furnished and Installed	1830	Square Yards	\$4.00	\$7,320.00	\$2.00	\$3,660.00	\$3.60	\$6,588.00	\$2.50	\$4,575.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$299,400.00		\$305,177.50		\$464,544.00		\$217,314.50
Bids Received:			Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises		Soukup Construction		Sharpe Enterprises			
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 - Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$43,840.00	\$43,840.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
1.01 - Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
1.02 - Floating Silt Curtain Furnished and Installed	800	Lineal Feet	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$10.60	\$8,480.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00

1.03 - Unclassified Excavation	1680	Cubic Yards	\$9.00	\$15,120.00	\$6.90	\$11,592.00	\$20.00	\$33,600.00		\$0.00
1.04 - Excavation Spoils Off-Site Disposal	1680	Cubic Yards	\$7.30	\$12,264.00	\$11.60	\$19,488.00	\$20.00	\$33,600.00		\$0.00
1.05 - Type B Drainage Fabric Furnished and Installed	1590	Square Yards	\$4.75	\$7,552.50	\$3.15	\$5,008.50	\$10.00	\$15,900.00		\$0.00
1.06 - Class C Riprap Furnished and Installed	2230	Tons	\$52.00	\$115,960.00	\$67.75	\$151,082.50	\$65.00	\$144,950.00		\$0.00
1.07 - Seeding and Fertilizing	1830	Square Yards	\$1.00	\$1,830.00	\$1.05	\$1,921.50	\$5.00	\$9,150.00		\$0.00
1.08 - Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket Furnished and Installed	1830	Square Yards	\$1.10	\$2,013.00	\$1.55	\$2,836.50	\$10.00	\$18,300.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$183,289.50		\$249,249.00		\$296,500.00		\$0.00